TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OKC Athletic Club Limited		09/02/2010	LIMITED
Partnership		P.	PARTNERSHIP: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OKC Athletic Club, LLC	
Street Address:	2 South Mickey Mantle Drive	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73104	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77553878	OKLAHOMA CITY REDHAWKS
Serial Number:	77553892	OKC REDHAWKS
Serial Number:	77561321	OKC OKLAHOMA CITY REDHAWKS
Serial Number:	77561350	окс
Serial Number:	77561363	окс
Serial Number:	77561380	
Registration Number:	2238858	OKLAHOMA REDHAWKS
Registration Number:	2304382	OKLAHOMA REDHAWKS
Registration Number:	2390763	OKLAHOMA REDHAWKS
Registration Number:	2079095	89ERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0073

900172870

Phone: 312-781-6013 Email: valerie.swanson@klgates.com Correspondent Name: Kathryn Starshak c/o K&L Gates LLP P.O. Box 1135 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135 3718030-8 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathryn Starshak Signature: /kathryn starshak/ 10/01/2010 Date: **Total Attachments: 7** source=OKC#page1.tif source=OKC#page2.tif source=OKC#page3.tif source=OKC#page4.tif source=OKC#page5.tif source=OKC#page6.tif source=OKC#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0074

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made 9/2/, 2010, by OKC Athletic Club Limited Partnership, an Oklahoma limited partnership, and OKC Concession Services Limited Partnership, an Oklahoma limited partnership (each an "Assignor" and together, the "Assignors"), for the benefit of OKC Athletic Club, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the undersigned separately or together have acquired, used, and are the owners of all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the registered and unregistered domestic and foreign servicemarks, trademarks, servicemark and trademark applications, and trade names, including without limitation the servicemarks, trademarks, servicemark and trademark applications, and trade names listed on Exhibit A hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks from Assignors.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned does hereby transfer, convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee, free and clear of all encumbrances, all right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all rights to sue for infringement of any Mark, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United State and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment not been made; and

FURTHER, each of the undersigned hereby covenants and agrees, at the reasonable request of Assignee, without further consideration, to promptly execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, to Assignee such assignments, bills of sale, consents, and other instruments, in form and substance reasonably satisfactory to Assignee, and take all such other actions to more effectively transfer to and vest in Assignee, and to put Assignee in possession of, the Marks, free and clear of all encumbrances.

This Assignment may be executed in separate counterparts and by facsimile signature, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

* * * [Signatures Follow] * * *

D-1138240 v4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0075

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned have caused this Agreement to be adopted, approved, certified, executed, and acknowledged by a duly authorized person on the date first above written.

OKC ATHLETIC CLUB LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Oklahoma limited partnership

By: Oklahoma City Athletic Club, Inc.

Its: General Partner

By:

Name. E. Scott Pruitt

Title: Executive Vice President

OKC CONCESSION SERVICES LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an Oklahoma limited partnership

By: Oklahoma City Athletic Club, Inc.

Its. General Partner

Name: E. Scott Pruitt

Title: Executive Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

EXHIBIT A

<u>Mark</u>

Serial Number Filed

Status

1. OKLAHOMA CITY REDHAWKS

77/553,878

08/22/2008

Pending

Notice of Allowance Mailed 11/10/2009 File Statement of Use or Extension of Time Deadline 11/10/2010

List of Goods/Services:

IC 016: Paper goods and printed matter, namely, writing paper, note books, note pads, pens, non-electric erasers, pencils, autograph books, stationary-type portfolios, baseball trading cards, bumper stickers, bookmarks, reference books of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball, binders, paper badges, travel guide books, blank cards, catalogs of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball, paper containers, decals, envelopes, stationary folders, desk pads, bond paper, copy paper, newsprint paper, paper name badges, printed paper signs, paper weights, pictures, posters, printed awards, printed guides of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball, baseball demographics questionnaires in the field of baseball fan demographics, score books, printed survey answer sheets, paper identification tags and printed souvenir game tickets

IC 021: Housewares and glass, namely, beer mugs, beverage glassware, beverageware, coffee cups, cups, drinking glasses, garbage cans, jugs, mugs, paper cups, plastic cups and plastic water bottles sold empty

IC 025: Clothing, namely, shirts, pants, sweat pants, under garments, socks, shorts, sweaters, turtlenecks, sweatshirts, ponchos, coats, jackets, jump suits, baseball uniforms, hats, caps, visors, and infantwear

IC 028: Games in the nature of action skill games, playing cards, sport balls, balloons, baseball bats, baseball mitts and dolls; toys and sporting goods, namely, baseballs, baseball bats, miniature toy baseball batting helmets, baseball batting gloves, baseball gloves, novelty talking baseball toy

IC 041: Entertainment services, namely, entertainment services in the nature of baseball games and baseball exhibitions; entertainment, namely, live music concerts

2. OKC REDHAWKS

77/553,892

08/22/2008

Pending
Notice of Allowance
Mailed 11/10/2009
File Statement of Use or
Extension of Time

Deadline 11/10/2010

List of Goods/Services:

IC 016: Paper goods and printed matter, namely, writing paper, note books, note pads, pens, non-electric erasers, pencils, autograph books, stationary-type portfolios, baseball trading cards, bumper stickers, bookmarks, reference books of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball, binders, paper badges, travel guide books, blank cards, catalogs of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball, paper containers, decals, envelopes, stationary folders, desk pads, bond paper, copy paper, newsprint paper, paper name badges, printed paper signs, paper weights, pictures, posters, printed awards, printed guides of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball demographics questionnaires in the field of baseball fan demographics, score books, printed survey answer sheets, paper identification tags and printed souvenir game tickets

IC 021: Housewares and glass, namely, beer mugs, beverage glassware, beverageware, coffee cups, cups, drinking glasses, garbage cans, jugs, mugs, paper cups, plastic cups and plastic water bottles sold empty

TRADEMARK REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0077 IC 025: Clothing, namely, shirts, pants, sweat pants, under garments, socks, shorts, sweaters, turtlenecks, sweatshirts, ponchos, coats, jackets, jump suits, baseball uniforms, hats, caps, visors, and infantwear

IC 028: Games in the nature of action skill games, playing cards, sport balls, balloons, baseball bats, baseball mitts and dolls; toys and sporting goods, namely, baseballs, baseball bats, miniature toy baseball batting helmets, baseball batting gloves, baseball gloves, novelty talking baseball toy

IC 041: Entertainment services, namely, entertainment services in the nature of baseball games and baseball exhibitions; entertainment, namely, live music concerts



3. OKLAHOMA CITY REDHAWKS & Design

77/561.321

09/03/2008

Pending
Notice of Allowance
Mailed 11/10/2009
File Statement of Use or
Extension of Time
Deadline 11/10/2010

List of Goods/Services:

IC 016: Paper goods and printed matter, namely, writing paper, note books, note pads, pens, non-electric erasers, pencils, autograph books, stationary-type portfolios, baseball trading cards, bumper stickers, bookmarks, reference books of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball, binders, paper badges, travel guide books, blank cards, catalogs of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball, paper containers, decals, envelopes, stationary folders, desk pads, bond paper, copy paper, newsprint paper, paper name badges, printed paper signs, paper weights, pictures, posters, printed awards, printed guides of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball demographics questionnaires in the field of baseball fan demographics, score books, printed survey answer sheets, paper identification tags and printed souvenir game tickets

IC 021: Housewares and glass, namely, beer mugs, beverage glassware, beverageware, coffee cups, cups, drinking glasses, garbage cans, jugs, mugs, paper cups, plastic cups and plastic water bottles sold empty

IC 025: Clothing, namely, shirts, pants, sweat pants, under garments, socks, shorts, sweaters, turtlenecks, sweatshirts, ponchos, coats, jackets, jump suits, baseball uniforms, hats, caps, visors, and infantwear

IC 028: Games in the nature of action skill games, playing cards, sport balls, balloons, baseball bats, baseball mitts and dolls; toys and sporting goods, namely, baseballs, baseball bats, miniature toy baseball batting helmets, baseball batting gloves, baseball gloves, novelty talking baseball toy

IC 041: Entertainment services, namely, entertainment services in the nature of baseball games and baseball exhibitions; entertainment, namely, live music concerts

4. OKC & Design



77/561,350

09/03/2008

Pending
Office Action
Mailed 10/07/2009
Response to Office Action
Filed 04/07/2010

List of Goods/Services:

IC 016: Paper goods and printed matter, namely, writing paper, note books, note pads, pens, non-electric erasers, pencils, autograph books, stationary-type portfolios; baseball trading cards, bumper stickers, bookmarks, reference books of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball, binders, paper badges, travel guide books, blank cards, catalogs of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball, paper containers, decals, envelopes, stationary folders, desk pads, bond paper, copy paper, newsprint paper, paper name badges, printed paper signs, paper weights, pictures, posters, printed awards, printed guides of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball, baseball

demographics questionnaires in the field of baseball fan demographics, score books, printed survey answer sheets, paper identification tags and printed souvenir game tickets

IC 021: Housewares and glass, namely, beer mugs, beverage glassware, beverageware, coffee cups, cups, drinking glasses, garbage cans, jugs, mugs, paper cups, plastic cups and plastic water bottles sold empty

IC 025: Clothing, namely, shirts, pants, sweat pants, under garments, socks, shorts, sweaters, turtlenecks, sweatshirts, ponchos, coats, jackets, jump suits, baseball uniforms, hats, caps, visors, and infantwear

IC 028: Games in the nature of action skill games, playing cards, sport balls, balloons, baseball bats, baseball mitts and dolls; toys and sporting goods, namely, baseballs, baseball bats, miniature toy baseball batting helmets, baseball batting gloves, baseball gloves, novelty talking baseball toy

IC 041: Entertainment services, namely, entertainment services in the nature of baseball games and baseball exhibitions; entertainment, namely, live music concerts

5. OKC & Design

.

77/561,363

09/03/2008

Pending
Office Action
Mailed 10/07/2009
Response to Office Action
Filed 04/07/2010

List of Goods/Services:

IC 016: Paper goods and printed matter, namely, writing paper, note books, note pads, pens, non-electric erasers, pencils, autograph books, stationary-type portfolios, baseball trading cards, bumper stickers, bookmarks, reference books of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball, binders, paper badges, travel guide books, blank cards, catalogs of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball, paper containers, decals, envelopes, stationary folders, desk pads, bond paper, copy paper, newsprint paper, paper name badges, printed paper signs, paper weights, pictures, posters, printed awards, printed guides of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball, baseball demographics questionnaires in the field of baseball fan demographics, score books, printed survey answer sheets, paper identification tags and printed souvenir game tickets

IC 021: Housewares and glass, namely, beer mugs, beverage glassware, beverageware, coffee cups, cups, drinking glasses, garbage cans, jugs, mugs, paper cups, plastic cups and plastic water bottles sold empty

IC 025: Clothing, namely, shirts, pants, sweat pants, under garments, socks, shorts, sweaters, turtlenecks, sweatshirts, ponchos, coats, jackets, jump suits, baseball uniforms, hats, caps, visors, and infantwear

IC 028: Games in the nature of action skill games, playing cards, sport balls, balloons, baseball bats, baseball mitts and dolls; toys and sporting goods, namely, baseballs, baseball bats, miniature toy baseball batting helmets, baseball batting gloves, baseball gloves, novelty talking baseball toy

IC 041: Entertainment services, namely, entertainment services in the nature of baseball games and baseball exhibitions; entertainment, namely, live music concerts

6. Design Only



77/561,380

09/03/2008

Pending
Notice of Allowance
Mailed 10/20/2009
Extension filed 4/19/2010
File Statement of Use or
Extension of Time
Deadline 10/20/2010

List of Goods/Services:

IC 016: Paper goods and printed matter, namely, writing paper, note books, note pads, pens, non-electric erasers, pencils, autograph books, stationary-type portfolios, baseball trading cards, bumper stickers, bookmarks, reference books of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball, binders, paper badges, travel guide books, blank cards, catalogs of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball, paper containers, decals, envelopes, stationary folders, desk pads, bond paper, copy paper, newsprint paper, paper name badges, printed paper signs, paper weights, pictures, posters, printed awards, printed guides of interest to baseball fans in the field of baseball, baseball demographics questionnaires in the field of baseball fan demographics, score books, printed survey answer sheets, paper identification tags and printed souvenir game tickets

IC 021: Housewares and glass, namely, beer mugs, beverage glassware, beverageware, coffee cups, cups, drinking glasses, garbage cans, jugs, mugs, paper cups, plastic cups and plastic water bottles sold empty

IC 025: Clothing, namely, shirts, pants, sweat pants, under garments, socks, shorts, sweaters, turtlenecks, sweatshirts, ponchos, coats, jackets, jump suits, baseball uniforms, hats, caps, visors, and infantwear

IC 028: Games in the nature of action skill games, playing cards, sport balls, balloons, baseball bats, baseball mitts and dolls; toys and sporting goods, namely, baseballs, baseball bats, miniature toy baseball batting helmets, baseball batting gloves, baseball gloves, novelty talking baseball toy

IC 041: Entertainment services, namely, entertainment services in the nature of baseball games and baseball exhibitions; entertainment, namely, live music concerts

7. OKLAHOMA REDHAWKS

2,238,858

04/13/1999

Registered
Sections 8 & 9 Due
4/13/2009
Note: six-month grace
period to file has lapsed—
the registration will soon
become abandoned.
A Petition Under 37 C.F.
R. §2.146 would need to
be filed to keep
registration alive.

List of Goods/Services:

IC 041: Entertainment services in the nature of baseball games and exhibitions

First Use: 11/01/1997 First Use in Commerce: 11/01/1997



8. OKLAHOMA REDHAWKS & Design

2,304,382

12/28/1999

Registered Sections 8 & 9 Due 12/28/2009 Note: six-month grace period to file is 06/28/2010

List of Goods/Services:

IC 028: Toys and sporting goods; namely, baseballs, baseball bats, toy baseball batting helmets; baseball batting gloves, baseball gloves, talking baseball games, playing cards, sport balls, balloons, baseball bats, baseball mitts and dolls

First Use: 11/01/1997

First Use in Commerce: 11/01/1997



9. OKLAHOMA REDHAWKS & Design

2,390,763

10/03/2000

Registered Sections 8 & 9 Due 10/03/2010

List of Goods/Services:

IC 025: Clothing; namely, shirts, t shirts, tank tops, golf shirts, polo shirts, jerseys, blouses, pants, shorts, sweaters, turtlenecks, sweatshirts, ponchos, coats, jackets, jump suits, baseball uniforms, hats, caps, handkerchiefs, visors, and infantwear

First Use: 11/01/1997

First Use in Commerce: 11/01/1997

89ers

10. 89ers (Stylized)

2,079,095

07/15/1997

Registered Sections 8 & 9 Due 07/15/2017

List of Good/Services:

IC 041: Entertainment services in the nature of baseball games and exhibitions.

First use: 04/1962

First Use in Commerce: 04/1962